2/26/04

RECC



HEET

Name: R.J. Gordon & Company, Inc.: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9200 Sunset Blvd., Suite 515 Security Agreement Change of Name Zip: 90069 Country: USA	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10268134	2. rame and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Street Address: 9200 Sunset Blvd., Suite 515 Assignment			
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Zip: 90069 Country: USA	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9200 Sunset Blvd., Suite 515	
Other Execution Date: Effective September 22, 1988 Additional name & address(es) attached?		City: Los Angeles State: California	
Execution Date: Effective September 22, 1988 Additional name & address(es) attached? \[\begin{align*} \leftarrow \left	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Zip: <u>90069</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Entitled: Facsimile Telecommunications System & Method If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,643,034 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature	Other	Country: <u>USA</u>	
Entitled: Facsimile Telecommunications System & Method If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/686,306 6,643,034 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature	Execution Date: Effective September 22, 1988	Additional name & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/686,306 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6,643,034 Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing February 21, 2004 Date			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing February 21, 2004 Date	If this document is being filed together with a new application,		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing February 21, 2004 Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing February 21, 2004 Date	09/686,306	6.643.034	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing February 21, 2004 Date	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 West Peachtree Street Send of the content of the content of the copy of the content of the copy of the send of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Possible Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 West Peachtree Street Send of the copy of the content and content and possible count number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Possible Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Possible Carlyle Sandridge & Rice Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: <u>Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) February 21, 2004 Date	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7037	57.5	
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing February 21, 2004 Date	Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037		
Suite 3500 City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature Signature		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Atlanta, State: GA Zip: 30309 Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature Deposit account number 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) February 21, 2004 Date		8. Please debit any deficiencies or credit any overpayments to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis T. Isaf Name of Person Signing Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached representation is true and any attached representation is true and correct and any attached representation is true and correct and any attached representation is true and correct and any attached representation is true and any attached representation is true and correct and any attached	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
1	Name of Person Signing	Date	
FOR Fine of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			
7/2004 FCDDFR 00000021 09686306			

Additional Receiving Parties:

Name:	James R. Kennedy	
Address:	6500 North Camino de Michael, Tuscon, AZ 85718	
Name:	Werner J. Wolfen	
Address:	1800 Avenue of the Stars, Los Angeles, CA 90069	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James R. Kennedy, having an address of 6500 North Camino de Michael, Tucson, Arizona 85718, is a co-inventor in and owner of an undivided interest in an invention entitled Facsimile Telecommunications System and Method, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on September 22, 1988, serial no. 07/248,798, and whereas R.J. Gordon & Company, Inc. is owner of an undivided interest in and to said invention and application by virtue of an assignment as of a date effective September 22, 1988 from co-inventor Richard J. Gordon. Now, therefore, James R. Kennedy and R.J. Gordon & Company, Inc. do hereby assign, grant and transfer their entire undivided worldwide right and title in and to said invention and patent application as of a date effective September 22, 1988, to the following in the percentages indicated:

An undivided 35% interest to R.J. Gordon & Co., Inc., having an address of 9200 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 515, Los Angeles, California 90069;

An undivided 30% interest to James R. Kennedy, having an address of 6500 North Camino de Michael, Tucson, Arizona 85718; and

An undivided 35% interest to Werner J. Wolfen, having an address of 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Los Angeles, California 90069.

Hereafter, R.J. Gordon & Co., Inc., James R. Kennedy, and Werner J. Wolfen are collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE.

This assignment of this invention includes without limitation the above-noted application for United States Patent, together with any division, continuation or reissue applications as well as all foreign counterparts thereof and all Letters Patent issuing on any of said applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in ASSIGNEE'S own names, or in the names of the inventors, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that

we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, assigns, successors in interest and personal representatives and shall be specifically enforceable.

P.J. Gordon & Company, Inc.

President

James R. Kennedy

By:

STATE OF CANTERNA OF

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SS.

on Modern 1990, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, with principal office in Lon Angeles County, personally appeared James R. Kennedy, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within Assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first above written.

kly Commission Papires \$4-98

NOTARY PUBLIC

REI 5489 FRANCE 23

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

on October 15,1990, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, with principal office in Los Angeles County, personally appeared Richard J. Gordon, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be President of R.J. Gordon & Company, Inc. who acknowledged to me that he executed the within Assignment instrument on behalf of R.J. Gordon & Company, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC



RECORDED

PATENT AND TRADEMARK

OFFICE

OCT 29 1990